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fiHG Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 
Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal 
Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) TAT H¢T (Vesting Order) 
H-NA-104/9/2020-NA TI6 03.03.2021 IRT f T ft 



TAT T Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) f-TT 3TGT (Vesting 

yg-4 yR 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Order) HAT-NA-104/9/2020-NA TIA 03.03.2021 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 

Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 
23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 
84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 

Chakla 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 
Chandwa 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 

fliPres (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 
undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 
yaico yHýistTS/toao/ C(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fio 27.08. 

T Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation ya DGPS Survey 

of Boundary Pillars fp| YT , HO Table-I Block Boundary T 

ÝHIChi py C1 C166 1 Boundary Pillars y Table-II Bore-hole 
Pillars Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid faT 



fsulsT Se fafE ENI Block Boundary demarcation # ATA 4 

BeTy IRGOTÊ sfafy, 1908 R-49(1)() 

fagI fgiT ERI GGT T fp Government of India, Ministry of 
coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 
(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 
2015) MerT 3TT (Vesting Order) iUT-NA-104/9/2020-NA f05 

Chakla Coal Mine T fRUIeicol gUGT fafs 03.03.2021 

yat6/'OyAOTIo("eI4T)164/16-4091 /RI0 fH0c5 22.07.2016 > 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 117 T�T (Vesting Order) 



HA-NA-104/9/2020-NA TIc5 03.03.2021 d sii sfercoT, cai 

334-¢qT qI 0-21 Ic 0-2084, Vch|-0.15 (chG H 

1. BeTyr TAr 3faH, 1908 grNI-49/2) MT 9Tqei 

2. IVYUE Hai# 3qHoT fMqrro) fHac q 2012 3ti HAH 

0dRUT I str YE GR fo t yRraft The Right to fair 

compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 d qe F0NT Sfefy rfG yg 

3. sècil GRI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy q HROR 

4. Bleyr OTArT 3ffgH, 1908 â RI 49(3) ¢ 3TTE 



8. ETeTyr oOIY 3fgfH, 1908 t HT 49(5) /Y WrIR 
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